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FEE STRUCTURE

1. Admission Fee
2. Re-Admission Fee
3. Tuition Fee :
(8) Class IX & X (Boys)

(b) Class Xi & XIl - Commerce & Humanities (Boys) Rs. 300.00
(c) Class X! & Xli - Science (Boys) Rs. 400.00
4.  Computer Fund : 3 164,00
(a) Class lll onwards wherever Computer Education is being imparted Rs. 248:00
(b) Computer Science Fee (for elective subjects) + 2 stags Rs. 180.00 =
5. Vidyalaya Vikas Nidhi (Class : | - XIl) Rs. 500.00 E
Category wise exemption from the payment of Tuition Fee, Annexure-A
VVN & Computer Fund
Category Tuition Computer VVN
Feg Fund Contribution .
Giris Student from | - XII 2 : Exempted No No |
= Exemption | Exemption | }
SC/ ST Students = ‘Exempted | No No | &
Children of KVS Employees ~— | Exempled No. No ¥
: A = ' _ Exemption | Exemption
Children of officers and men of armed force and Paramiltary personnel | EXempted | No No i
kiied or disabled during the hostilities 1962, 1965, 1971 and 1999 and as | Exemption | Exemption | }
well s to the chikdren of Defence Personnel of Indian Peace Keeping Force | T = H
(IPKF) in Srilanks and personnel of afmed forceskilled of disabled in-+f i

aiion Vigy* in gl The |

said concession of exemption: ffom payment of tuion fee, (W and | o | |
Computer Fund) is aiso extended to the children of Amed Forces and Para T ' i
Military Forces personnel whose parents were killed / declared missing or ' _
permanently disabled during any counter insurgency operation in India or i
abroad. Provided the children produced and certificate granted by the H
concerned Ministry. _ ? b
Chikdren of parents, who are living below poverty line, Exempled No Exemption | 18
up to two children and having BPL card e == Exemption | &
Disabled students (Subject to the condition laid down inKVS | Exempted No | Exemption | §.
Letter No. F-125-19/2007-08/KVS (Budget) dt. 15902008 | .| Exemption | .
All giris students from classes VI to XIf who happen fo be the Exempted | = No Exemption
only child of their parents (w.e.f. 01.01.2006 from VVN & Exemption
Computer Fund)
Emergency Assistance to the students Exemption of
VVN for one
allowed =l
MODE OF PAYMENT

The fee is payable for all 12 months of the session and is payable quarterly. 5‘
Fees shall be collected on the through Union Bank of India. 3
Student shall pay the fee by student UID through UBI Portal.
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